

\220ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2017

(CC No.5053/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2016
in RP No. 1275/2014 passed by the National Consumers Disputes

Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S TATA MOTORS FINANCE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MEHAR POONIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashpal Rangi,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Sehrawat,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala)

Court Master