

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11716/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2016 in RP No.1275/2014 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S TATA MOTORS FINANCE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MEHAR POONIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajat Rathee, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Ms.Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an affidavit indicating the settlement taken place finally. Four days' time is granted for the said purpose.

List on 10.10.2018.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR